HEALTHCARE

4% GLC

2019 GLOBAL LOGISTICS CONFERENCE

October 3, 2019

795 Jubilee Drive, Peabody, MA 071960

8:00 Registration & Breakfast
9:00 Welcome
9:15 Challenges Facing the Trucking

Industry Today
Andrew Boyle
Co-President, Boyle Transport

9:45 Supply Chain Security and Visibility
Phil Coolberth
Global Director, Cargo Signal

10:15 Break

10:30 Importing Bio-Pharma
Luiz R da Costa
Head, Import-Export Logistics, Takeda
Pharmaceutical Company Ltd.

11:00 FDA’s Office of Regulatory Affairs
Aligns for the Future
Dawne Hines
Division Director of Northeast Imports,

FDA
12:00 Lunch & Networking
1:00 The Pharma / Healthcare Industry

Through the Lens of TSA
Inspector EJ Merrill
TSA

1:30

2:00

2:30

2:45

3:15

3:45

4:30

4:45

The Pharma / Healthcare Industry
Through the Lens of an Airline
Thorsten Braun

Head of Industry Development & Product
Management, Lufthansa Cargo

Trade Conflicts & What it all Means
Norm Lubeck
Senior Manager, Tradewin

Break

Leading Edge Thermal Packaging
Helping Shippers Comply with GDP
Guidelines

Abigail French

Director of Sales North America, CSafe

Leading Edge Thermal Packaging
Helping Shippers Comply with GDP
Guidelines

Michael Haley

Operations Manager North America,
SkyCell

Warehouse Tour with Active, Passive,
Equipment Inspection

Closing

Cocktails, Hors D’oeuvres &
Networking

Interested in suggesting topic points? Give your feedback here!

Expedizrs@’



https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BOSHealthcareGLCTopicSuggestions

