

## **October 3, 2019**

795 Jubilee Drive, Peabody, MA 01960

8:00	Registration & Breakfast	1:30	The Pharma / Healthcare Industry
9:00	Welcome		Through the Lens of an Airline Thorsten Braun Head of Industry Development & Product Management, Lufthansa Cargo
9:15	Challenges Facing the Trucking Industry Today Andrew Boyle Co-President, Boyle Transport	2:00	Trade Conflicts & What it all Means Norm Lubeck Senior Manager, Tradewin
9:45	Supply Chain Security and Visibility Phil Coolberth Global Director, Cargo Signal	2:30	Break
10:15	Break	2:45	Leading Edge Thermal Packaging Helping Shippers Comply with GDP Guidelines
10:30	Importing Bio-Pharma Luiz R da Costa		Abigail French Director of Sales North America, CSafe
	Head, Import-Export Logistics, Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Ltd.	3:15	Leading Edge Thermal Packaging Helping Shippers Comply with GDP Guidelines
11:00	FDA's Office of Regulatory Affairs Aligns for the Future Dawne Hines Division Director of Northeast Imports, FDA		Michael Haley Operations Manager North America, SkyCell
	FDA	3:45	Warehouse Tour with Active, Passive, Equipment Inspection
12:00	Lunch & Networking		Equipment inspection
1:00	The Pharma / Healthcare Industry Through the Lens of TSA Inspector EJ Merrill TSA	4:30	Closing
		4:45	Cocktails, Hors D'oeuvres & Networking

Interested in suggesting topic points? Give your feedback here!

